there shall be employed the number of school attendance officers 10 

determined by the Office of Compulsory School Attendance 11 

Enforcement to be necessary to adequately enforce the provisions 12 

of the Mississippi Compulsory School Attendance Law; however, this 13 

number shall not exceed one hundred fifty-three (153) school 14 

attendance officers at any time.  * * * All school attendance 15 

officers employed pursuant to this section shall be employees of 16 

the State Department of Education.  * * * The first twelve (12) 17 

months of employment for each school attendance officer shall be 18